

200 Electric Avenue Post Office Box 910 Somerset, KY 42502-0910 Telephone 606-678-4121 Toll Free 800-264-5112 Fax 606-679-8279 www.skrecc.com

1st Annual SKRECC Photo Contest Entry Form

Please fill out the following fields to enter:

Name:
SKRECC Member Account Number:
Email:
Phone: ()
Address:
Address 2:
City/Town:
State/Province:
ZIP/Postal Code:

Photo 1 Caption: Photo 2 Caption: Photo 2 Location: Agreement: I agree that South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (SKRECC) maphotograph for promotional or other purposes without my approval or inspection and compensation, right to royalties, or any other compensation. South Kentucky Rural 1.	
Photo 2 Caption: Photo 2 Location: Agreement: I agree that South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (SKRECC) maphotograph for promotional or other purposes without my approval or inspection and	
Photo 2 Location: Agreement: I agree that South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (SKRECC) maphotograph for promotional or other purposes without my approval or inspection and	
Agreement: I agree that South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (SKRECC) maphotograph for promotional or other purposes without my approval or inspection and	
I agree that South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (SKRECC) maphotograph for promotional or other purposes without my approval or inspection and	
photograph for promotional or other purposes without my approval or inspection and	
Cooperative Corporation may adapt, edit, or modify my photographs for use. I agree harmless SKRECC, its contractors, its employees, and any third parties involved in or publication of marketing materials from all claims by me or any third party arisin participation in this contest and the publication of my photographs.	d without Electrice to hold the cre
By checking this box, I acknowledge that I have read the photo release and agree wi	.1 .1
My photo(s) contain(s) an identifiable person. I have permission to submit the photo	ith the

Official Photo Contest Rules

- 1. *Only* South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation members are eligible to participate.
- 2. Limit of *two photo entries per person*. An entry form is required for each photo. Members must own the rights to each photo they submit. Photos must be copyright free.
- 3. Submit entry by completing the following form OR by mailing an 8" x 10" print high-resolution photograph (minimum 200 dpi) and fill out the entry form with all required information from below. Please mail the entry form, filled out completely and the print photos to our Somerset Headquarters (address 200 Electric Avenue Somerset, KY 42501). *In-person submissions will not be accepted*.
- 4. The image must be *horizontal* (landscape format).
- 5. Limit of one prize per winning photographers (Top 3 Best of Show).
- 6. Photos may be any appropriate subject or scene from any season but *must have been taken by a South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative member, in the South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative service area* (Pulaski, Lincoln, Wayne, McCreary, Clinton, Cumberland, Russell, Adair, Casey and Rockcastle counties in Kentucky along with Pickett and Scott counties in Tennessee).
- 7. Deadline for entries is August 2nd, 2024.

- 8. Photos become the property of South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation and will not be returned.
- 9. By submitting your photos, you must agree to the terms of the photo release.
- 10. Any photograph including identifiable people must include the subject's permission.
- 11. Photos to be judged by a panel.

Winning Tips

- Focus on the beauty of the SKRECC service area. Photograph beautiful scenery, lakes, rivers, and wildlife in the SKRECC service area.
- Capture scenes full of vivid color and reflect the seasons (Spring, Summer, Fall, and Winter).
- Make the judges feel something when they look at your photographs (Awe, laughter, excitement)

Best of Show

1st place..... \$100.00

2nd place..... \$50.00

3rd place..... \$25.00

Questions

If you have questions about the photo contest, please contact South Kentucky RECC's Communication's Department.

Contact Information:

Email: communications@skrecc.com

Phone Number: 606-678-4121